Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as successor to First Union National Bank		11/06/2006	National Banking Association: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microporous Products, L.P.	
Street Address:	596 Industrial Park Road	
City:	Piney Flats	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37686	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0317229	ACE-SIL
Registration Number:	0876406	AMERACE
Registration Number:	2532864	CELLFORCE
Registration Number:	1118794	FLEX-SIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900062355

Fax Number: (212)466-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2129093078 Phone:

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP; Att:Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36902-35

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0497

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	//susan zablocki//
Date:	11/10/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=MPLP TM#page1.tif source=MPLP TM#page2.tif source=MPLP TM#page3.tif source=MPLP TM#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0498

EXECUTION COPY

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 2006 ("Effective Date") by and between Microporous Products, L.P. (the "Grantor") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as successor to First Union National Bank (collectively, the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated October 6, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all trade names, trademarks and service marks, logos, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark and service mark registrations, including, without limitation, all renewals of trademark and service mark registrations, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, the right to recover for all past, present and future infringements thereof, all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together, in each case, with the product lines and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trade name, trademark and service mark, whether now owned or hereafter acquired (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule B attached hereto and the foreign trademark registrations set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 15, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2242/0791; and

WHEREAS, except for indemnification obligations that by their terms survive, Grantor is released from all obligations under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interest it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

<u>WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION</u>
Sig W Ch
Name: Jill W. Ake
Title: Maraging Director
~ ~

STATE OF RUNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF) SS.

On this the day of North, there appeared before me JII W Akre, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Release as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Wachtrum Cank, National Association.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

* DENISE M ALICE *

Notary Public

PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

My Commission Expires Nov 21, 2007



SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Serial#/Filing Date	Reg. #/Reg. Date
ACE-SIL	71351790 5/24/34	0317229 9/18/34
AMERACE	72301297 6/25/68	0876406 9/9/69
CELLFORCE	75917240 2/14/00	2532864 1/22/02
FLEX-SIL	73178432 7/17/78	1118794 5/22/79

SCHEDULE B

Foreign Trademark Registrations

lingenark.	, Country	Sexual William Diles a	
	Canada	021310500 11/12/51	UCA041202 11/1 2/51
ACE SIL	France	96 610962 2/15/96	96 610962
ACE-SIL	Germany	39606674 7 2/13/96	3960i674 5/24/96
ACE-SIL	United Kingdom	1585788 9/22/94	1585788 3/15/96
ACE-SIL FLEX-SIL	Venezuela Canada	044098400	26,6:44F TMA2:;2748
FLEX SIL		6/13/79	11/14/80
	France	INPI145430 7/24/89	1546371
FLEX SIL	Germany	A 32302 9WZ 7/21/79	1003 (44 6/9/30
FLEX-SIL FLEX-SIL	Israel		49,249
	Italy	2691 99 TO 8/27/99	378892
FLEX-SIL	South Africa		79/2989
FLEX-SIL	United Kingdom	B1115681 6/11/79	B1115681
MICROPOR-SIL	France	94 518842 5/4/94	94 518842
MICROPOR-SIL	Italy	6437 94 MI 6/30/94	6973;3
MICROPOR-SIL	Japan	H06-045313 5/6/94	12/18/96 3301349 5/9/97
MICROPOR-SIL	United Kingdom	B1560730 2/1/94	B1560'/30 9/29/5/5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0502